
Total Registration and Turnout

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

 16.58%

 0.59%

 34.63%

 51.79%

 2,149

 127,127

 60,857

 367,153

 190,133

 367,153

Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

Registration and Turnout

DEMOCRATIC

TurnoutPartyDTS

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

N/A   

N/A   
 20.69%

 0.67%

 41.24%

 18,495  62.60%

 1,276

 78,814

 39,552

 191,124

 586

 9,572

 119,642

 191,124

 8,337Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

Registration and Turnout

REPUBLICAN

TurnoutPartyDTS

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

N/A   

N/A   
 13.06%

 0.36%

 38.33%

 0  51.75%

 238

 25,437

 8,670

 66,364

 0

 0

 34,345

 66,364

 0Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

Registration and Turnout

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT

TurnoutPartyDTS

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

N/A   

N/A   
 10.80%

 0.16%

 22.94%

 656  33.90%

 12

 1,729

 814

 7,536

 2

 191

 2,555

 7,536

 463Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

...

Registration and Turnout

GREEN

TurnoutParty

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

 16.28%

 0.38%

 24.33%

 40.99%

 7

 447

 299

 1,837

 753

 1,837

Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

Registration and Turnout

LIBERTARIAN

TurnoutParty

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

 13.37%

 0.32%

 24.38%

 38.08%

 6

 454

 249

 1,862

 709

 1,862

Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

Registration and Turnout

PEACE AND FREEDOM

TurnoutParty

Total Registered Voters

Precinct Registration

Precinct Ballots Cast

Total Ballots Cast

 13.94%

 0.13%

 11.89%

 25.96%

 1

 93

 109

 782

 203

 782

Vote by Mail Ballots Cast

Voting Center Ballots Cast

...

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

DEM

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 58.72%HILLARY CLINTON  79,756

 40.76%BERNIE SANDERS  55,367

 0.12%MICHAEL STEINBERG  165

 0.12%WILLIE WILSON  161

 0.10%HENRY HEWES  141

 0.09%KEITH JUDD  128

 0.08%ROQUE DE LA FUENTE  110

 0.00%KEVIN M. MOREAU  0

 0.00%WILLIE FELIX CARTER  0

 0.00%ANDREW D. BASIAGO  0

 0.00%IGNACIÓ LEÓN NUÑEZ  0

 0.00%DOUG TERRY  0

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

REP

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 67.09%DONALD TRUMP  20,051

 20.88%JOHN R. KASICH  6,240

 8.35%TED CRUZ  2,496

 3.03%BEN CARSON  906

 0.65%JIM GILMORE  193

 0.00%FREDERIC VIDAL  1

 0.00%JOANN BREIVOGEL  0

 0.00%VICTOR WILLIAMS  0

 0.00%TROY HUGH SOUTHERN  0

 0.00%JOHN DOWELL  0

 0.00%JAMES ALEXANDER-PACE  0

 0.00%JAMES ORLANDO OGLE III  0

 0.00%DAVID P. THOMSON  0

 0.00%DONALD J. GONZALES  0

 0.00%JAMES GERMALIO  0

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

AI

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 28.85%ALAN SPEARS  163

 14.34%ARTHUR HARRIS  81

 13.81%ROBERT ORNELAS  78

 12.39%J.R. MYERS  70

 10.80%THOMAS HOEFLING  61

 10.62%WILEY DRAKE  60

 9.20%JAMES HEDGES  52

...



PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

GRN

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 77.69%JILL STEIN  282

 11.02%DARRYL CHERNEY  40

 4.68%KENT MESPLAY  17

 4.13%SEDINAM MOYOWASIFSA-CURRY  15

 2.48%WILLIAM KREML  9

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

LIB

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 71.52%GARY JOHNSON  437

 8.51%JOHN MCAFEE  52

 4.26%AUSTIN PETERSEN  26

 3.11%RHETT WHITE FEATHER SMITH  19

 2.78%JACK ROBINSON, JR.  17

 2.62%MARC FELDMAN  16

 2.62%DARRYL W. PERRY  16

 1.64%JOY WAYMIRE  10

 1.15%DERRICK M. REID  7

 0.65%STEVE KERBEL  4

 0.65%CECIL INCE  4

 0.49%JOHN HALE  3

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

PF

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 57.81%GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA  37

 25.00%MONICA MOOREHEAD  16

 17.19%LYNN S. KAHN  11

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 1ST DISTRICT

DEM

Number To Vote For: 4
 79Complete Precincts: of 79

 25.88%SANDRA LANG  11,607

 22.68%ASHLEIGH EVANS  10,170

 22.01%DAVID BURRUTO  9,870

 19.21%NICK AKERS  8,614

 10.22%TERENCE R DAY  4,583

...

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 2ND DISTRICT

DEM

Number To Vote For: 5
 81Complete Precincts: of 81

 17.64%NANCY YARBROUGH  10,526

 14.61%ALEXIS K LEWIS  8,714

 13.45%GINNY STEWART  8,026

 12.60%PAMELA O'LEARY  7,518

 11.89%CLIFFORD S. ROBBINS  7,094

 11.31%SHIKHA B. HAMILTON  6,747

 9.43%ANTHONY FEL AMISTAD  5,626

 9.06%PATRICK JOSEPH SULLIVAN  5,408

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 3RD DISTRICT

DEM

Number To Vote For: 6
 150Complete Precincts: of 150

 13.66%CECILY HARRIS  11,737

 13.64%BRIGID O'FARRELL  11,720

 13.28%JON S. LEVINSON  11,407

 12.92%SABRINA BRENNAN  11,103

 12.82%CAROLE G. DORSHKIND  11,013

 12.28%GREGORY A. LOEW  10,552

 12.03%PAM SALVATIERRA  10,338

 9.37%KATHRYN SLATER-CARTER  8,048

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 4TH DISTRICT

DEM

Number To Vote For: 4
 92Complete Precincts: of 92

 22.08%KAREN MAKI  8,531

 20.46%JOHN WOODELL  7,906

 20.37%DIANA REDDY  7,871

 19.12%SHAROLYN KRIGER  7,387

 17.96%JEFFREY ADAIR  6,940

...

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 5TH DISTRICT

DEM

Number To Vote For: 3
 66Complete Precincts: of 66

 25.20%JUDITH CHRISTENSEN  8,503

 23.21%DANA SMITH  7,831

 22.81%K. ANNETTE HIPONA  7,696

 14.77%JUSLYN C. MANALO  4,983

 14.01%GLENN R. SYLVESTER  4,726

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 1ST DISTRICT

REP

Number To Vote For: 5
 79Complete Precincts: of 79

 14.90%STEPHEN J. DUNCAN  2,891

 14.76%CHARLES "CHUCK" MC DOUGALD  2,865

 14.18%NEAL P. KAUFMAN  2,752

 11.53%STEVE LEE  2,238

 10.48%JASON SCALESE  2,034

 9.90%JONATHAN MADISON  1,922

 7.05%BEATRICE "BEA" E. GUNN PHILLIPS  1,368

 5.95%ROBERT W. HEAGY JR.  1,155

 4.03%ELSIE GUFLER  783

 3.96%MARLENE PITT  768

 3.26%MILO OTT  632

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 2ND DISTRICT

REP

Number To Vote For: 6
 81Complete Precincts: of 81

 14.83%ART KIESEL  3,480

 12.71%LINDA KOELLING  2,982

 12.08%ZACHARY BRUNO  2,834

 11.00%MARK C. WATSON  2,580

 10.52%BLAKE ERIC PAGE  2,469

 9.26%TOM WEISSMILLER  2,173

 8.95%NOE C. CHAVEZ  2,099

 8.12%CAROLE ROBINSON  1,905

 7.94%GEORGE ROBINSON  1,862

 4.58%JIM R. TOMLIN  1,075

...



MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 3RD DISTRICT

REP

Number To Vote For: 8
 150Complete Precincts: of 150

 10.34%JOHN CHRISTOPHER BOYLE  4,115

 10.08%HENRY LAWRENCE  4,014

 9.53%JAMES DI SANTO  3,794

 9.14%HANK SCHERF  3,639

 9.02%JOHN FOSTER  3,590

 8.14%ANDREW J PRESTON  3,239

 8.00%JOHN MC DOWELL  3,186

 7.72%MATT GROCOTT  3,072

 6.80%ROGER ROYSE  2,706

 5.39%PETER TZIFAS  2,147

 4.66%GLENN GELINEAU  1,857

 4.35%JOLINE OBERHELMAN  1,733

 4.11%JOHN OEHLERT  1,636

 2.72%LEONARD W. STONE II  1,082

MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE 4TH DISTRICT

REP

Number To Vote For: 4
 92Complete Precincts: of 92

 27.46%ANDREW BARKETT  2,667

 22.42%STEPHAN STEINER  2,177

 19.70%LUCY L. CALDER  1,913

 16.66%HAROLD "BUCK" SHAW  1,618

 13.76%CONNIE CHALTAS  1,336

...

UNITED STATES SENATOR

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 54.52%KAMALA D. HARRIS  90,857

 12.57%LORETTA L. SANCHEZ  20,951

 5.58%DUF SUNDHEIM  9,298

 3.04%THOMAS G. DEL BECCARO  5,073

 2.94%MASSIE MUNROE  4,902

 2.22%GREG CONLON  3,697

 1.61%TOM PALZER  2,690

 1.50%GEORGE C. YANG  2,500

 1.47%PRESIDENT CRISTINA GRAPPO  2,457

 1.47%PHIL WYMAN  2,456

 1.43%STEVE STOKES  2,386

 1.32%ELEANOR GARCÍA  2,198

 1.13%KAREN ROSEBERRY  1,886

 1.05%GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT  1,749

 1.05%PAMELA ELIZONDO  1,747

 0.73%RON UNZ  1,223

 0.62%VON HOUGO  1,031

 0.59%HERBERT G. PETERS  990

 0.58%CLIVE GREY  973

 0.58%JOHN THOMPSON PARKER  967

 0.40%PAUL MERRITT  672

 0.37%LING LING SHI  609

 0.36%MARK MATTHEW HERD  593

 0.34%JERRY J. LAWS  574

 0.33%JASON HANANIA  555

 0.33%EMORY RODGERS  553

 0.33%MIKE BEITIKS  549

 0.33%JARRELL WILLIAMSON  547

 0.31%DON KRAMPE  518

 0.29%GAR MYERS  477

 0.21%DON J. GRUNDMANN  352

 0.16%TIM GILDERSLEEVE  261

 0.12%SCOTT A. VINEBERG  192

 0.11%JASON KRAUS  176

 0.00%RIC M. LLEWELLYN  1

 0.00%BILLY FALLING  1

 0.00%ALEXIS STUART  0

14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

 360Complete Precincts: of 360

 98.88%JACKIE SPEIER  122,641

 1.12%ANGEL CARDENAS  1,393

...

18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

 108Complete Precincts: of 108

 73.64%ANNA G. ESHOO  25,269

 21.50%RICHARD B. FOX  7,379

 4.85%BOB HARLOW  1,665

11TH SENATE DISTRICT

 48Complete Precincts: of 48

 44.29%SCOTT WIENER  9,258

 40.24%JANE KIM  8,411

 15.47%KEN LOO  3,233

 0.00%MICHAEL A. PETRELIS  0

13TH SENATE DISTRICT

 420Complete Precincts: of 420

 75.77%JERRY HILL  111,670

 18.79%RICK CIARDELLA  27,698

 5.43%JOHN H. WEBSTER  8,005

19TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

 51Complete Precincts: of 51

 79.33%PHIL TING  16,622

 20.67%CARLOS "CHUCK" TAYLOR  4,331

 0.00%DANIEL C. KAPPLER  1

22ND ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

 308Complete Precincts: of 308

 76.21%KEVIN MULLIN  85,682

 13.34%ART KIESEL  14,998

 10.45%MARK GILHAM  11,748

...



24TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

 109Complete Precincts: of 109

 31.72%MARC BERMAN  9,057

 25.15%PETER OHTAKI  7,181

 20.20%VICKI VEENKER  5,768

 9.65%BARRY CHANG  2,755

 5.11%MIKE KASPERZAK  1,459

 2.78%JAY BLAS JACOB CABRERA  793

 2.70%SEA REDDY  772

 2.70%JOHN M. INKS  772

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 1ST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

 79Complete Precincts: of 79

 100.00%DAVE PINE  25,250

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 4TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

 92Complete Precincts: of 92

 100.00%WARREN SLOCUM  21,811

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

 66Complete Precincts: of 66

 46.50%DAVID CANEPA  11,579

 22.24%MICHAEL GUINGONA  5,537

 17.28%CLIFF LENTZ  4,304

 13.98%HELEN FISICARO  3,481

PROPOSITION 50 (MAJORITY APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 80.08%YES  132,539

 19.92%NO  32,964

...

JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE E                     

(2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 75Complete Precincts: of 75

 74.15%YES  21,917

 25.85%NO  7,639

PACIFICA SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE D (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 31Complete Precincts: of 31

 77.50%YES  9,425

 22.50%NO  2,737

RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT MEASURE H                                   

(55% APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 22Complete Precincts: of 22

 86.69%BONDS YES  3,394

 13.31%BONDS NO  521

COUNTY SERVICE AREA #1 MEASURE G (2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 3Complete Precincts: of 3

 76.21%YES  1,153

 23.79%NO  360

CITY OF HALF MOON BAY MEASURE F (MAJORITY APPROVAL 

REQUIRED)

 6Complete Precincts: of 6

 42.69%YES  1,612

 57.31%NO  2,164

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RESTORATION AUTHORITY MEASURE AA               

(2/3 APPROVAL REQUIRED)

 468Complete Precincts: of 468

 71.98%YES  126,943

 28.02%NO  49,422


